

PARADE | FEBRUARY 10, 2024

HOLD HARMLESS & INDEMNIFICATION INDIVIDUAL FORM

I hereby agree to INDEMNIFY, RELEASE, and HOLD HARMLESS La Fiesta Del Florida, INC. DBA the Lake Wales Mardi Gras Parade or Committee and the City of Lake Wales and the Officers, Directors, Agents, Leagues, volunteers, and Employees of theses entities from and against any and all rights, actions, causes of actions, suits, losses, damages, judgments, claims, claims of liabilities, cost and expenses of any kind as well as attorney's fees and court costs at trial and on appeal, of whatsoever kind or nature to which these entities and individuals may be subjected to as a result of any death, personal injury or damage to property arising in any manner from my direct or indirect participation in the 2024 Lake Wales Mardi Gras Parade, including any such rights, actions, causes of actions, suits, losses, damages, judgments, claims, and claims of liabilities arising out of or resulting from the negligence of these entities or any of their agents, servants, employees or any independent contractors acting on their behalf. I further agree that this Hold Harmless Agreement shall apply in the event I am disabled, injured, or incur diseases of a temporary or permanent nature while participating in, or die as a result of participating in, this activity, regardless of the cause, including negligence of the above reference entities, their agents, servants, volunteers, employees or independent contractors.

I HAVE FULLY INFORMED MYSELF OF THE CONTENTS OF THIS AGREEMENT BY READING IT BEFORE I SIGNED IT. I REALIZE THAT BY SIGNING THIS DOCUMENT I AM GIVING UP LEGAL RIGHTS TO WHICH I MAY BE ENTITLED.

PRINT NAME _____

_____ SIGNATURE _____

DATE _____

{SUBMIT FORM TO}

LAKE WALES MARDI GRAS

P. O. Box 3631 | Lake Wales, Florida 33859